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Last First Country Rank Born Member # Notes
Hubner Alexander AUT 19/05/2004 EFC #00843822
Kuettner Kilian AUT 06/09/2005 EFC #00852110
Lechner Moritz AUT 42 13/03/2000 EFC #00836509
Melot De Beauregard Matisse AUT 05/07/2006 EFC #00848532
Planckh Niclas AUT 157 02/12/2001 EFC #00841158
Pribas Fabian AUT 10/05/2005 EFC #00855551
Schiebel Paul AUT 160 26/02/2002 EFC #00843821
Schubert Max AUT 68 08/03/2001 EFC #00841164
Lechev Viktor BUL 26/08/2004 EFC #00845898
Manolov Atanas BUL 21/04/2004 EFC #00852363
Nikolov Kaloyan BUL 17/01/2001 EFC #00840222
Chren Simon CZE 43 22/12/2001 EFC #00834442
Nawar Suhayl EGY 11/01/2004 EFC #00858095
Fernandez Hernandez Alan ESP 124 22/06/2004 EFC #00845574
Fernandez Hernandez Erik ESP 80 25/02/2001 EFC #00839170
Guma Arnau ESP 47 03/04/2003 EFC #00844111
Puig Trinidad Lluc ESP 117 12/08/2005 EFC #00851096
Abdeljalil Wael FRA 23 23/09/2003 EFC #00817199
Bekkat Thibaud FRA 05/09/1995 EFC #00760832
Canavese LOUIS FRA 08/09/2005 EFC #00856236
Corberand Amaury FRA 24/09/2004 EFC #00853696
De Badts Paul-Antoine FRA 31/12/2002 EFC #00858510
De Rougemont Thomas FRA 02/04/2005 EFC #00853693
Durand MARC FRA 03/02/2005 EFC #00856237
Guillaume Jean FRA 79 20/02/2002 EFC #00724215
Helmy-Cocoynacq Adrien FRA 15 26/01/2005 EFC #00852016
Kerneiss Eliot FRA 25/08/2005 EFC #00853694
Leonetti Thomas FRA 17/01/2005 EFC #00853697
Perrin Camille FRA 04/06/1993 EFC #00842951
Petizon Francois FRA 09/05/2001 EFC #00852939
Susdorf GUILLAUME FRA 18/01/2004 EFC #00853234
Watson Pierre FRA 18/12/2002 EFC #00719624
Abidogun Kola GBR 05/06/1966 EFC #00689061
Al-Mohsin Ali GBR 03/06/2004 EFC #00845860
Amore Julian GBR 10/07/2005 EFC #00848067
Archer Mihkel GBR 04/04/2006 EFC #00855274
Blair Joseph GBR 29/06/2004 EFC #00845402
Blair Samuel GBR 07/07/2002 EFC #00843422
Brittain Brandon GBR 09/12/2002 EFC #00847719
Broughton Archie GBR 24/04/2001 EFC #00852877
Broughton Wilf GBR 26/11/2003 EFC #00852670
Burn Joshua GBR 23/12/1995 EFC #00848465
Campbell-Yates Indio GBR 11/04/2005 EFC #00852200
Chaudhari Aarav GBR 12/04/2006 EFC #00852279
Cook Jaimie GBR 5 15/01/2005 EFC #00845806
Culkin Alexander GBR 182 14/09/2004 EFC #00845302
Davies Jack GBR 01/10/1999 EFC #00835495
De Almeida Dominic GBR 13/02/1999 EFC #00833644
Donaghue Joe GBR 9 11/03/2003 EFC #00845413
Elliker Daniel GBR 19/08/1990 EFC #00857943
Elsworth Jack GBR 16/09/2003 EFC #00847993
Forey-Miller Jacob GBR 226 24/01/2000 EFC #00840129
Gray Harry GBR 03/02/2002 EFC #00842911
Guennou Louis GBR 36 23/10/2001 EFC #00838254
Hurst Jake GBR 02/05/2002 EFC #00845911
James Thomas GBR 01/08/2003 EFC #00857527
Jarvie Lachlan GBR 12/06/2003 EFC #00845805
Jones Alexander GBR 15/01/1999 EFC #00831794
Jones Maxwell GBR 16/11/2004 EFC #00847986
Keen Finn GBR 07/11/2007 EFC #00855936



Last First Country Rank Born Member # Notes
Kovats Max GBR 03/05/2004 EFC #00852301
Lauga William GBR 20/06/2005 EFC #00854999
Lonsdale William GBR 11 24/11/2002 EFC #00843085
Mascioli Alberto GBR 26/04/2003 EFC #00857953
Mazzocchi Ludovico GBR 28/06/2005 EFC #00857853
Minott Kamal GBR 25/10/1997 EFC #00831799
Monnet Dominic GBR 13/11/2004 EFC #00857374
Monnet Sebastian GBR 31/08/1999 EFC #00837695
Ostacchini Glen GBR 07/01/1993 EFC #00698537
Penman Callum GBR 30/01/2006 EFC #00847812
Plastow Luca GBR 11/12/2001 EFC #00840134
Porter Kyran GBR 08/06/2004 EFC #00845557
Qawi Aazim GBR 30/10/2005 EFC #00852303
Rhys Pollitt Rafael GBR 141 25/02/2003 EFC #00840030
Sosnov David GBR 68 20/05/2006 EFC #00847720
Strange Oliver GBR 131 08/08/2003 EFC #00842491
Ulferts Kilpatrick Nye GBR 23/06/2005 EFC #00848138
Wagner Lucas GBR 29/10/2006 EFC #00857413
Williams David GBR 107 08/01/2002 EFC #00848002
Williams Nicholas GBR 08/07/2003 EFC #00845208
Yun-Farmbrough Will GBR 23/12/2000 EFC #00840128
Skorka Csongor HUN 29 10/02/2004 EFC #00845398
Sigurdsson Daniel Thor ISL 30/07/2001 EFC #00845273
Bruk Fedor ISR 29/07/2003 EFC #00849004
Czuckermann Niran ISR 08/05/2002 EFC #00856865
Dahan Yali Eliyahu ISR 12/11/2004 EFC #00852972
Drori Nadav ISR 22/03/2005 EFC #00855066
Eliaz Adam ISR 27/01/2005 EFC #00852404
Finsterbush Ori ISR 44 25/04/2003 EFC #00844583
Haviv Liam ISR 07/04/2005 EFC #00855068
Lemberger Eitan ISR 23/01/2008 EFC #00855067
Rokhkind Eitan ISR 17/10/2005 EFC #00852402
Rosenfeld Roey Eliyahu ISR 03/04/1999 EFC #00839904
Traitel Crystal Ran ISR 27/10/2007 EFC #00854956
Baldasso Alberto ITA 16/10/2005 EFC #00854079
Bonato Jacopo ITA 47 09/06/2002 EFC #00844623
Cercaci Francesco ITA 26/07/2005 EFC #00854087
Ceroni Joseph ITA 05/11/2004 EFC #00850244
Colamarco Federico ITA 03/11/2000 EFC #00835268
Di Tommaso Alessio ITA 15 23/09/2001 EFC #00837266
Gabrielli Edoardo ITA 66 02/12/2003 EFC #00854264
Giacchetti Jetmir ITA 13/07/2003 EFC #00847514
Greganti Federico ITA 10/08/2005 EFC #00852159
Iandolo Francesco Pio ITA 27 26/05/2000 EFC #00837271
Isolani Gregorio ITA 05/02/2004 EFC #00848094
Lauria Enrico Giovanni ITA 171 25/11/2001 EFC #00836992
Lombardi Giulio ITA 22/10/2002 EFC #00839330
Munarolo Davide ITA 12/03/2004 EFC #00858415
Panazzolo Matteo ITA 73 15/12/2002 EFC #00841967
Proietti Marco ITA 09/01/2003 EFC #00847516
Quaglietti Matteo ITA 13/07/2003 EFC #00850230
Sardelli Elia ITA 26/01/2002 EFC #00841940
Troiani Matteo ITA 25/01/2002 EFC #00842099
Usicco Leonardo ITA 87 29/10/2000 EFC #00839051
Juras Danielius LTU 08/09/2006 EFC #00856102
Prats Mathieu MLI 03/12/2001 EFC #00810189
Dijkstra Michael NED 30/05/2006 EFC #00851068
Dijkstra Thomas NED 02/01/2005 EFC #00851069
Haasbeek Julian NED 24/09/2003 EFC #00858284
Joemrati Ashwan NED 164 02/08/2002 EFC #00843340
Man Koen NED 15/05/2003 EFC #00850082
Man Yin NED 20/03/2005 EFC #00850083
Soemosemito Damian NED 23/11/2005 EFC #00853514
Menezes Duarte POR 15/09/2004 EFC #00852958
Hussein Khaled Aref QAT 19/11/2003 EFC #00845529
Khalifa Abdullah ismail QAT 27/08/2003 EFC #00845530
Fazekas Arpad SVK 3 08/05/2004 EFC #00849903
Gyorgy Bendeguz SVK 37 04/03/2004 EFC #00845782
Kuchta Leopold Marc SVK 70 05/11/2003 EFC #00842683
Lancaric Branislav SVK 155 22/08/2006 EFC #00848527



Last First Country Rank Born Member # Notes
Pirk Akos SVK 35 24/11/2004 EFC #00848038
Hellstrom Lukas SWE 199 30/09/2003 EFC #00851910
Krockel Emil SWE 183 06/07/2004 EFC #00847733
Chen Po-Han Boris TPE 18/04/2005 EFC #00852982
Hsu Sheng-Hung Jasper TPE 13/04/2006 EFC #00858006
Hung Shao-Jie TPE 03/09/2003 EFC #00858007
Kuo Chang-Chieh TPE 14/03/2006 EFC #00857609
Lu Yu-Hao TPE 24/08/2004 EFC #00857656
Cherkashyn Andrii UKR 10/03/2006 EFC #00853294
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Fazekas Arpad SVK 3 08/05/2004 EFC #00849903
Cook Jaimie GBR 5 15/01/2005 EFC #00845806
Donaghue Joe GBR 9 11/03/2003 EFC #00845413
Lonsdale William GBR 11 24/11/2002 EFC #00843085
Di Tommaso Alessio ITA 15 23/09/2001 EFC #00837266
Helmy-Cocoynacq Adrien FRA 15 26/01/2005 EFC #00852016
Abdeljalil Wael FRA 23 23/09/2003 EFC #00817199
Iandolo Francesco Pio ITA 27 26/05/2000 EFC #00837271
Skorka Csongor HUN 29 10/02/2004 EFC #00845398
Pirk Akos SVK 35 24/11/2004 EFC #00848038
Guennou Louis GBR 36 23/10/2001 EFC #00838254
Gyorgy Bendeguz SVK 37 04/03/2004 EFC #00845782
Lechner Moritz AUT 42 13/03/2000 EFC #00836509
Chren Simon CZE 43 22/12/2001 EFC #00834442
Finsterbush Ori ISR 44 25/04/2003 EFC #00844583
Bonato Jacopo ITA 47 09/06/2002 EFC #00844623
Guma Arnau ESP 47 03/04/2003 EFC #00844111
Gabrielli Edoardo ITA 66 02/12/2003 EFC #00854264
Schubert Max AUT 68 08/03/2001 EFC #00841164
Sosnov David GBR 68 20/05/2006 EFC #00847720
Kuchta Leopold Marc SVK 70 05/11/2003 EFC #00842683
Panazzolo Matteo ITA 73 15/12/2002 EFC #00841967
Guillaume Jean FRA 79 20/02/2002 EFC #00724215
Fernandez Hernandez Erik ESP 80 25/02/2001 EFC #00839170
Usicco Leonardo ITA 87 29/10/2000 EFC #00839051
Williams David GBR 107 08/01/2002 EFC #00848002
Puig Trinidad Lluc ESP 117 12/08/2005 EFC #00851096
Fernandez Hernandez Alan ESP 124 22/06/2004 EFC #00845574
Strange Oliver GBR 131 08/08/2003 EFC #00842491
Rhys Pollitt Rafael GBR 141 25/02/2003 EFC #00840030
Lancaric Branislav SVK 155 22/08/2006 EFC #00848527
Planckh Niclas AUT 157 02/12/2001 EFC #00841158
Schiebel Paul AUT 160 26/02/2002 EFC #00843821
Joemrati Ashwan NED 164 02/08/2002 EFC #00843340
Lauria Enrico Giovanni ITA 171 25/11/2001 EFC #00836992
Culkin Alexander GBR 182 14/09/2004 EFC #00845302
Krockel Emil SWE 183 06/07/2004 EFC #00847733
Hellstrom Lukas SWE 199 30/09/2003 EFC #00851910
Forey-Miller Jacob GBR 226 24/01/2000 EFC #00840129
Abidogun Kola GBR 05/06/1966 EFC #00689061
Al-Mohsin Ali GBR 03/06/2004 EFC #00845860
Amore Julian GBR 10/07/2005 EFC #00848067
Archer Mihkel GBR 04/04/2006 EFC #00855274
Baldasso Alberto ITA 16/10/2005 EFC #00854079
Bekkat Thibaud FRA 05/09/1995 EFC #00760832
Blair Joseph GBR 29/06/2004 EFC #00845402
Blair Samuel GBR 07/07/2002 EFC #00843422
Brittain Brandon GBR 09/12/2002 EFC #00847719
Broughton Archie GBR 24/04/2001 EFC #00852877
Broughton Wilf GBR 26/11/2003 EFC #00852670
Bruk Fedor ISR 29/07/2003 EFC #00849004
Burn Joshua GBR 23/12/1995 EFC #00848465
Campbell-Yates Indio GBR 11/04/2005 EFC #00852200
Canavese LOUIS FRA 08/09/2005 EFC #00856236
Cercaci Francesco ITA 26/07/2005 EFC #00854087
Ceroni Joseph ITA 05/11/2004 EFC #00850244
Chaudhari Aarav GBR 12/04/2006 EFC #00852279
Chen Po-Han Boris TPE 18/04/2005 EFC #00852982
Cherkashyn Andrii UKR 10/03/2006 EFC #00853294
Colamarco Federico ITA 03/11/2000 EFC #00835268



Last First Country Rank Born Member # Notes
Corberand Amaury FRA 24/09/2004 EFC #00853696
Czuckermann Niran ISR 08/05/2002 EFC #00856865
Dahan Yali Eliyahu ISR 12/11/2004 EFC #00852972
Davies Jack GBR 01/10/1999 EFC #00835495
De Almeida Dominic GBR 13/02/1999 EFC #00833644
De Badts Paul-Antoine FRA 31/12/2002 EFC #00858510
De Rougemont Thomas FRA 02/04/2005 EFC #00853693
Dijkstra Michael NED 30/05/2006 EFC #00851068
Dijkstra Thomas NED 02/01/2005 EFC #00851069
Drori Nadav ISR 22/03/2005 EFC #00855066
Durand MARC FRA 03/02/2005 EFC #00856237
Eliaz Adam ISR 27/01/2005 EFC #00852404
Elliker Daniel GBR 19/08/1990 EFC #00857943
Elsworth Jack GBR 16/09/2003 EFC #00847993
Giacchetti Jetmir ITA 13/07/2003 EFC #00847514
Gray Harry GBR 03/02/2002 EFC #00842911
Greganti Federico ITA 10/08/2005 EFC #00852159
Haasbeek Julian NED 24/09/2003 EFC #00858284
Haviv Liam ISR 07/04/2005 EFC #00855068
Hsu Sheng-Hung Jasper TPE 13/04/2006 EFC #00858006
Hubner Alexander AUT 19/05/2004 EFC #00843822
Hung Shao-Jie TPE 03/09/2003 EFC #00858007
Hurst Jake GBR 02/05/2002 EFC #00845911
Hussein Khaled Aref QAT 19/11/2003 EFC #00845529
Isolani Gregorio ITA 05/02/2004 EFC #00848094
James Thomas GBR 01/08/2003 EFC #00857527
Jarvie Lachlan GBR 12/06/2003 EFC #00845805
Jones Alexander GBR 15/01/1999 EFC #00831794
Jones Maxwell GBR 16/11/2004 EFC #00847986
Juras Danielius LTU 08/09/2006 EFC #00856102
Keen Finn GBR 07/11/2007 EFC #00855936
Kerneiss Eliot FRA 25/08/2005 EFC #00853694
Khalifa Abdullah ismail QAT 27/08/2003 EFC #00845530
Kovats Max GBR 03/05/2004 EFC #00852301
Kuettner Kilian AUT 06/09/2005 EFC #00852110
Kuo Chang-Chieh TPE 14/03/2006 EFC #00857609
Lauga William GBR 20/06/2005 EFC #00854999
Lechev Viktor BUL 26/08/2004 EFC #00845898
Lemberger Eitan ISR 23/01/2008 EFC #00855067
Leonetti Thomas FRA 17/01/2005 EFC #00853697
Lombardi Giulio ITA 22/10/2002 EFC #00839330
Lu Yu-Hao TPE 24/08/2004 EFC #00857656
Man Koen NED 15/05/2003 EFC #00850082
Man Yin NED 20/03/2005 EFC #00850083
Manolov Atanas BUL 21/04/2004 EFC #00852363
Mascioli Alberto GBR 26/04/2003 EFC #00857953
Mazzocchi Ludovico GBR 28/06/2005 EFC #00857853
Melot De Beauregard Matisse AUT 05/07/2006 EFC #00848532
Menezes Duarte POR 15/09/2004 EFC #00852958
Minott Kamal GBR 25/10/1997 EFC #00831799
Monnet Dominic GBR 13/11/2004 EFC #00857374
Monnet Sebastian GBR 31/08/1999 EFC #00837695
Munarolo Davide ITA 12/03/2004 EFC #00858415
Nawar Suhayl EGY 11/01/2004 EFC #00858095
Nikolov Kaloyan BUL 17/01/2001 EFC #00840222
Ostacchini Glen GBR 07/01/1993 EFC #00698537
Penman Callum GBR 30/01/2006 EFC #00847812
Perrin Camille FRA 04/06/1993 EFC #00842951
Petizon Francois FRA 09/05/2001 EFC #00852939
Plastow Luca GBR 11/12/2001 EFC #00840134
Porter Kyran GBR 08/06/2004 EFC #00845557
Prats Mathieu MLI 03/12/2001 EFC #00810189
Pribas Fabian AUT 10/05/2005 EFC #00855551
Proietti Marco ITA 09/01/2003 EFC #00847516
Qawi Aazim GBR 30/10/2005 EFC #00852303
Quaglietti Matteo ITA 13/07/2003 EFC #00850230
Rokhkind Eitan ISR 17/10/2005 EFC #00852402
Rosenfeld Roey Eliyahu ISR 03/04/1999 EFC #00839904
Sardelli Elia ITA 26/01/2002 EFC #00841940
Sigurdsson Daniel Thor ISL 30/07/2001 EFC #00845273



Last First Country Rank Born Member # Notes
Soemosemito Damian NED 23/11/2005 EFC #00853514
Susdorf GUILLAUME FRA 18/01/2004 EFC #00853234
Traitel Crystal Ran ISR 27/10/2007 EFC #00854956
Troiani Matteo ITA 25/01/2002 EFC #00842099
Ulferts Kilpatrick Nye GBR 23/06/2005 EFC #00848138
Wagner Lucas GBR 29/10/2006 EFC #00857413
Watson Pierre FRA 18/12/2002 EFC #00719624
Williams Nicholas GBR 08/07/2003 EFC #00845208
Yun-Farmbrough Will GBR 23/12/2000 EFC #00840128



20 poules
6 poules of 6 and 14 poules of 7
100 (74.63% of 134) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 128 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Piste 1

08:45

Referee(s):

CHRISTEN Roman (GER)
PERELMANN Mark (ISR)

HURST Jake GBR

BURN Joshua GBR

JARVIE Lachlan GBR

SOEMOSEMITO Damian NED

CORBERAND Amaury FRA

FAZEKAS Arpad SVK

QUAGLIETTI Matteo ITA

Piste 2

08:45

Referee(s):

DONNELLY Devin (USA)

LAUGA William GBR

PORTER Kyran GBR

COOK Jaimie GBR

PRATS Mathieu MLI

LU Yu-Hao TPE

PERRIN Camille FRA

LOMBARDI Giulio ITA

Piste 3

08:45

Referee(s):

CELLER Pavol (SVK)

WAGNER Lucas GBR

NIKOLOV Kaloyan BUL

PETIZON Francois FRA

DONAGHUE Joe GBR

ELIAZ Adam ISR

GIACCHETTI Jetmir ITA

HELLSTROM Lukas SWE



Piste 4

08:45

Referee(s):

CEGIELSKI Bartosz (POL)
ABRAHAMS Paul (GBR)

JONES Alexander GBR

KERNEISS Eliot FRA

KROCKEL Emil SWE

LONSDALE William GBR

HUSSEIN Khaled Aref QAT

TRAITEL CRYSTAL Ran ISR

CERCACI Francesco ITA

Piste 5

08:45

Referee(s):

SERAFIN Blazej (POL)

KEEN Finn GBR

HSU Sheng-Hung Jasper TPE

MENEZES Duarte POR

YUN-FARMBROUGH Will GBR

LAURIA Enrico Giovanni ITA

SIGURDSSON Daniel Thor ISL

HELMY-COCOYNACQ Adrien FRA

Piste 6

08:45

Referee(s):

SOLODKIHA Jekaterina (LAT)
COWAN Benedict (GBR)

CULKIN Alexander GBR

DI TOMMASO Alessio ITA

NAWAR Suhayl EGY

BLAIR Samuel GBR

WATSON Pierre FRA

MAN Koen NED

ROKHKIND Eitan ISR



Piste 7

08:45

Referee(s):

HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
MCDERMOTT Chiara (GBR)

MINOTT Kamal GBR

WILLIAMS Nicholas GBR

JOEMRATI Ashwan NED

COLAMARCO Federico ITA

HAVIV Liam ISR

MELOT DE BEAUREGARD Matisse AUT

Piste 8

08:45

Referee(s):

VRBANC Tin (CRO)

SCHIEBEL Paul AUT

DIJKSTRA Thomas NED

ABIDOGUN Kola GBR

LEMBERGER Eitan ISR

IANDOLO Francesco Pio ITA

BEKKAT Thibaud FRA

Piste 9

08:45

Referee(s):

BALOGH Reka (ROU)

AMORE Julian GBR

HAASBEEK Julian NED

LANCARIC Branislav SVK

MONNET Sebastian GBR

TROIANI Matteo ITA

CANAVESE LOUIS FRA

SKORKA Csongor HUN



Piste 10

08:45

Referee(s):

FRERES Hugo (BEL)

JAMES Thomas GBR

SARDELLI Elia ITA

PLANCKH Niclas AUT

ULFERTS KILPATRICK Nye GBR

BRUK Fedor ISR

SUSDORF GUILLAUME FRA

PIRK Akos SVK

Piste 11

08:45

Referee(s):

STRELETSKI Florent (FRA)

RHYS POLLITT Rafael GBR

PENMAN Callum GBR

GUENNOU Louis GBR

LEONETTI Thomas FRA

DIJKSTRA Michael NED

CERONI Joseph ITA

KUETTNER Kilian AUT

Piste 12

08:45

Referee(s):

LEROUGE Frederic (FRA)

CAMPBELL-YATES Indio GBR

ELLIKER Daniel GBR

STRANGE Oliver GBR

BALDASSO Alberto ITA

ROSENFELD Roey Eliyahu ISR

GYORGY Bendeguz SVK

DURAND MARC FRA



Piste 13

08:45

Referee(s):

GOURMAND Logan (FRA)

KOVATS Max GBR

DAHAN Yali Eliyahu ISR

FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ Alan ESP

LECHNER Moritz AUT

LECHEV Viktor BUL

GREGANTI Federico ITA

Piste 14

08:45

Referee(s):

FIELDING David (GBR)

OSTACCHINI Glen GBR

CHREN Simon CZE

DRORI Nadav ISR

MONNET Dominic GBR

DE ROUGEMONT Thomas FRA

PUIG TRINIDAD Lluc ESP

MUNAROLO Davide ITA

Piste 15

08:45

Referee(s):

RIVIERE Francois (FRA)

AL-MOHSIN Ali GBR

WILLIAMS David GBR

PROIETTI Marco ITA

MANOLOV Atanas BUL

FINSTERBUSH Ori ISR

PRIBAS Fabian AUT



Piste 16

08:45

Referee(s):

BESSY Matthieu (FRA)

BLAIR Joseph GBR

QAWI Aazim GBR

JURAS Danielius LTU

FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ Erik ESP

MAN Yin NED

BONATO Jacopo ITA

Piste 17

08:45

Referee(s):

COSTANZO Vincenzo (ITA)

DAVIES Jack GBR

CHAUDHARI Aarav GBR

DE BADTS Paul-Antoine FRA

CHEN Po-Han Boris TPE

GUMA Arnau ESP

USICCO Leonardo ITA

Piste 18

08:45

Referee(s):

HAZELWOOD Daniel (GBR)

PLASTOW Luca GBR

ELSWORTH Jack GBR

GABRIELLI Edoardo ITA

GUILLAUME Jean FRA

HUNG Shao-Jie TPE

CHERKASHYN Andrii UKR



Piste 19

08:45

Referee(s):

DEAMER Euan (GBR)

JONES Maxwell GBR

BROUGHTON Archie GBR

CZUCKERMANN Niran ISR

KUO Chang-Chieh TPE

PANAZZOLO Matteo ITA

SCHUBERT Max AUT

Piste 20

08:45

Referee(s):

DUCARME Florence (FRA)

SOSNOV David GBR

MASCIOLI Alberto GBR

ARCHER Mihkel GBR

KUCHTA Leopold Marc SVK

HUBNER Alexander AUT

ISOLANI Gregorio ITA
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 ROSENFELD Roey Eliyahu HAPOK ISR 6 1.00 30 8 +22 Advanced
2 LAURIA Enrico Giovanni ITA 6 1.00 30 9 +21 Advanced
3 DI TOMMASO Alessio ITA 6 1.00 29 8 +21 Advanced
4 SARDELLI Elia ITA 6 1.00 30 11 +19 Advanced
5 MONNET Sebastian SALLB GBR 6 1.00 30 14 +16 Advanced
6T WILLIAMS David MILLS GBR 5 1.00 25 9 +16 Advanced
6T DE BADTS Paul-Antoine CEMVDS FRA 5 1.00 25 9 +16 Advanced
6T IANDOLO Francesco Pio ITA 5 1.00 25 9 +16 Advanced
9 CHREN Simon USKP CZE 6 1.00 30 15 +15 Advanced
10T GREGANTI Federico ITA 5 1.00 25 10 +15 Advanced
10T BONATO Jacopo ITA 5 1.00 25 10 +15 Advanced
12 DIJKSTRA Michael SVT NED 6 1.00 30 16 +14 Advanced
13 DRORI Nadav HAPOK ISR 5 0.83 27 13 +14 Advanced
14 BALDASSO Alberto ITA 5 0.83 27 14 +13 Advanced
15 DONAGHUE Joe ZFWFC GBR 5 0.83 25 12 +13 Advanced
16 CERCACI Francesco ITA 5 0.83 28 16 +12 Advanced
17 COOK Jaimie SALLH GBR 5 0.83 27 16 +11 Advanced
18 HUSSEIN Khaled Aref QAT 5 0.83 28 18 +10 Advanced
19 HSU Sheng-Hung Jasper TPE 5 0.83 27 17 +10 Advanced
20 TROIANI Matteo ITA 5 0.83 29 20 +9 Advanced
21 FAZEKAS Arpad KSS SVK 5 0.83 27 20 +7 Advanced
22 LECHNER Moritz STLFG AUT 4 0.80 23 9 +14 Advanced
23 GUILLAUME Jean CEMVDS FRA 4 0.80 22 8 +14 Advanced
24 PANAZZOLO Matteo ITA 4 0.80 23 10 +13 Advanced
25 FINSTERBUSH Ori MEGI ISR 4 0.80 23 13 +10 Advanced
26 COLAMARCO Federico ITA 4 0.80 24 15 +9 Advanced
27 CHERKASHYN Andrii KIEW UKR 4 0.80 20 11 +9 Advanced
28 BEKKAT Thibaud PARIT FRA 4 0.80 21 15 +6 Advanced
29 USICCO Leonardo ITA 4 0.80 22 17 +5 Advanced
30 ULFERTS KILPATRICK Nye SALLH GBR 4 0.67 26 10 +16 Advanced
31 ELIAZ Adam HAPOK ISR 4 0.67 26 14 +12 Advanced
32 CAMPBELL-YATES Indio FENCCL GBR 4 0.67 27 16 +11 Advanced
33 CORBERAND Amaury FRA 4 0.67 28 19 +9 Advanced
34 OSTACCHINI Glen GBR 4 0.67 25 18 +7 Advanced
35 PENMAN Callum SALLH GBR 4 0.67 26 20 +6 Advanced
36 PORTER Kyran FENCCL GBR 4 0.67 26 21 +5 Advanced
37 CULKIN Alexander SALLPF GBR 4 0.67 23 18 +5 Advanced
38T HELMY-COCOYNACQ Adrien PARIC FRA 4 0.67 22 17 +5 Advanced
38T NAWAR Suhayl EGY 4 0.67 22 17 +5 Advanced
40 GIACCHETTI Jetmir ITA 4 0.67 24 20 +4 Advanced
41 PIRK Akos KSS SVK 4 0.67 22 18 +4 Advanced
42 WATSON Pierre CEMVDS FRA 4 0.67 25 22 +3 Advanced
43 PRATS Mathieu LYONM MLI 4 0.67 23 20 +3 Advanced
44 HURST Jake MILLS GBR 4 0.67 23 21 +2 Advanced
45 HELLSTROM Lukas ANGBF SWE 4 0.67 22 20 +2 Advanced
46 JONES Alexander SALLKF GBR 4 0.67 24 24 0 Advanced
47 CERONI Joseph ITA 4 0.67 21 23 -2 Advanced
48 MINOTT Kamal NEWHS GBR 3 0.60 23 14 +9 Advanced
49 LEMBERGER Eitan HAPOK ISR 3 0.60 23 15 +8 Advanced
50 SOSNOV David ZFWFC GBR 3 0.60 21 15 +6 Advanced
51 PROIETTI Marco ITA 3 0.60 18 13 +5 Advanced
52 SCHUBERT Max AUT 3 0.60 19 15 +4 Advanced
53 JOEMRATI Ashwan HOLLS NED 3 0.60 22 19 +3 Advanced
54 FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ Alan CESJ ESP 3 0.60 19 16 +3 Advanced
55 GUMA Arnau CESJ ESP 3 0.60 18 15 +3 Advanced
56 JONES Maxwell COBH GBR 3 0.60 20 18 +2 Advanced
57 FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ Erik CESJ ESP 3 0.60 19 17 +2 Advanced
58 ISOLANI Gregorio ITA 3 0.60 19 18 +1 Advanced
59 MELOT DE BEAUREGARD Matisse AUT 3 0.60 18 17 +1 Advanced
60 HUNG Shao-Jie TPE 3 0.60 17 17 0 Advanced
61 HUBNER Alexander FCWW AUT 3 0.60 19 20 -1 Advanced
62 BLAIR Joseph LOUTF GBR 3 0.60 18 19 -1 Advanced
63 KUO Chang-Chieh TPE 3 0.60 17 18 -1 Advanced



Seed Name Club Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
64T KERNEISS Eliot FRA 3 0.50 23 19 +4 Advanced
64T LAUGA William NEWHS GBR 3 0.50 23 19 +4 Advanced
66 MUNAROLO Davide ITA 3 0.50 22 18 +4 Advanced
67 GUENNOU Louis GBR 3 0.50 23 21 +2 Advanced
68 SKORKA Csongor FTC HUN 3 0.50 24 23 +1 Advanced
69 JARVIE Lachlan ELTHCF GBR 3 0.50 23 22 +1 Advanced
70 BURN Joshua GBR 3 0.50 25 25 0 Advanced
71 SUSDORF GUILLAUME BLR FRA 3 0.50 22 22 0 Advanced
72 SIGURDSSON Daniel Thor FCR ISL 3 0.50 21 21 0 Advanced
73 CANAVESE LOUIS FRA 3 0.50 25 26 -1 Advanced
74 LONSDALE William LOUTF GBR 3 0.50 21 22 -1 Advanced
75 JAMES Thomas ZFWFC GBR 3 0.50 19 22 -3 Advanced
76 DURAND MARC FRA 3 0.50 19 23 -4 Advanced
77 LOMBARDI Giulio ITA 3 0.50 19 24 -5 Advanced
78 ARCHER Mihkel NEWHS GBR 2 0.40 21 20 +1 Advanced
79 GABRIELLI Edoardo ITA 2 0.40 18 17 +1 Advanced
80 MASCIOLI Alberto FENCCL GBR 2 0.40 16 18 -2 Advanced
81 QAWI Aazim GBR 2 0.40 19 22 -3 Advanced
82 CHEN Po-Han Boris TPE 2 0.40 17 20 -3 Advanced
83 PLASTOW Luca SALLB GBR 2 0.40 14 17 -3 Advanced
84 DAHAN Yali Eliyahu HAPOA ISR 2 0.40 14 18 -4 Advanced
85 KUCHTA Leopold Marc KSS SVK 2 0.40 16 21 -5 Advanced
86 BROUGHTON Archie LOUTF GBR 2 0.40 15 20 -5 Advanced
87 MANOLOV Atanas TRAK BUL 2 0.40 12 18 -6 Advanced
88 HAVIV Liam HAPOA ISR 2 0.40 13 20 -7 Advanced
89 DIJKSTRA Thomas SVT NED 2 0.40 14 22 -8 Advanced
90 MENEZES Duarte GCP POR 2 0.33 20 22 -2 Advanced
91 DE ROUGEMONT Thomas FRA 2 0.33 19 21 -2 Advanced
92 LANCARIC Branislav KSS SVK 2 0.33 22 25 -3 Advanced
93 WAGNER Lucas CHAMC GBR 2 0.33 22 26 -4 Advanced
94 RHYS POLLITT Rafael GBR 2 0.33 20 24 -4 Advanced
95 SOEMOSEMITO Damian SVT NED 2 0.33 19 25 -6 Advanced
96 GYORGY Bendeguz KSS SVK 2 0.33 17 23 -6 Advanced
97 ROKHKIND Eitan HAPOK ISR 2 0.33 18 26 -8 Advanced
98 JURAS Danielius NEWHS LTU 1 0.20 20 20 0 Advanced
99 SCHIEBEL Paul UFCW AUT 1 0.20 15 23 -8 Advanced
100 CHAUDHARI Aarav GBR 1 0.20 14 23 -9 Advanced
101 PRIBAS Fabian AUT 1 0.20 12 23 -11 Eliminated
102 MAN Yin SVT NED 1 0.20 10 23 -13 Eliminated
103 KOVATS Max GBR 1 0.20 7 22 -15 Eliminated
104T PERRIN Camille PARIR FRA 1 0.17 21 27 -6 Eliminated
104T HAASBEEK Julian SVT NED 1 0.17 21 27 -6 Eliminated
106 LEONETTI Thomas FRA 1 0.17 20 27 -7 Eliminated
107 KUETTNER Kilian ASCW AUT 1 0.17 18 27 -9 Eliminated
108 MAN Koen SVT NED 1 0.17 17 27 -10 Eliminated
109 NIKOLOV Kaloyan SHUM BUL 1 0.17 15 26 -11 Eliminated
110 LU Yu-Hao TPE 1 0.17 15 27 -12 Eliminated
111 KROCKEL Emil ANGBF SWE 1 0.17 16 29 -13 Eliminated
112 STRANGE Oliver SALLPF GBR 1 0.17 14 27 -13 Eliminated
113 PUIG TRINIDAD Lluc CEG- ESP 1 0.17 14 28 -14 Eliminated
114 AMORE Julian ZFWFC GBR 1 0.17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
115 KEEN Finn FENCCL GBR 1 0.17 12 28 -16 Eliminated
116 PETIZON Francois PARIG FRA 1 0.17 11 27 -16 Eliminated
117 PLANCKH Niclas FUMM AUT 1 0.17 9 26 -17 Eliminated
118 TRAITEL CRYSTAL Ran BEERS ISR 0 0.00 18 30 -12 Eliminated
119 DAVIES Jack WREXF GBR 0 0.00 13 25 -12 Eliminated
120 QUAGLIETTI Matteo ITA 0 0.00 17 30 -13 Eliminated
121T LECHEV Viktor VARN BUL 0 0.00 12 25 -13 Eliminated
121T CZUCKERMANN Niran HAPOA ISR 0 0.00 12 25 -13 Eliminated
123T AL-MOHSIN Ali SALLPF GBR 0 0.00 11 25 -14 Eliminated
123T ABIDOGUN Kola GBR 0 0.00 11 25 -14 Eliminated
125 WILLIAMS Nicholas NOTTC GBR 0 0.00 9 24 -15 Eliminated
126 BLAIR Samuel LOUTF GBR 0 0.00 14 30 -16 Eliminated
127 YUN-FARMBROUGH Will SALLB GBR 0 0.00 12 30 -18 Eliminated
128 BRUK Fedor BEERS ISR 0 0.00 11 30 -19 Eliminated
129 ELSWORTH Jack GBR 0 0.00 4 25 -21 Eliminated
130 ELLIKER Daniel GBR 0 0.00 7 30 -23 Eliminated
131 MONNET Dominic SALLB GBR 0 0.00 6 30 -24 Eliminated
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London Cup EFC U23
06 November 2022 - 08:45
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Member # Born Country
1 LOMBARDI Giulio 00839330 22/10/2002 ITA
2 DE BADTS Paul-Antoine 00858510 31/12/2002 FRA
3T DONAGHUE Joe 00845413 11/03/2003 GBR
3T PANAZZOLO Matteo 00841967 15/12/2002 ITA
5 DI TOMMASO Alessio 00837266 23/09/2001 ITA
6 IANDOLO Francesco Pio 00837271 26/05/2000 ITA
7 COOK Jaimie 00845806 15/01/2005 GBR
8 BEKKAT Thibaud 00760832 05/09/1995 FRA
9 LAURIA Enrico Giovanni 00836992 25/11/2001 ITA
10 WILLIAMS David 00848002 08/01/2002 GBR
11 FAZEKAS Arpad 00849903 08/05/2004 SVK
12 GUILLAUME Jean 00724215 20/02/2002 FRA
13 USICCO Leonardo 00839051 29/10/2000 ITA
14 PRATS Mathieu 00810189 03/12/2001 MLI
15 PROIETTI Marco 00847516 09/01/2003 ITA
16 ROKHKIND Eitan 00852402 17/10/2005 ISR
17 ROSENFELD Roey Eliyahu 00839904 03/04/1999 ISR
18 SARDELLI Elia 00841940 26/01/2002 ITA
19 MONNET Sebastian 00837695 31/08/1999 GBR
20 CHREN Simon 00834442 22/12/2001 CZE
21T BONATO Jacopo 00844623 09/06/2002 ITA
21T GREGANTI Federico 00852159 10/08/2005 ITA
23 DIJKSTRA Michael 00851068 30/05/2006 NED
24 CERCACI Francesco 00854087 26/07/2005 ITA
25 HSU Sheng-Hung Jasper 00858006 13/04/2006 TPE
26 TROIANI Matteo 00842099 25/01/2002 ITA
27 FINSTERBUSH Ori 00844583 25/04/2003 ISR
28 COLAMARCO Federico 00835268 03/11/2000 ITA
29 OSTACCHINI Glen 00698537 07/01/1993 GBR
30 NAWAR Suhayl 00858095 11/01/2004 EGY
31 CERONI Joseph 00850244 05/11/2004 ITA
32 RHYS POLLITT Rafael 00840030 25/02/2003 GBR
33 DRORI Nadav 00855066 22/03/2005 ISR
34 BALDASSO Alberto 00854079 16/10/2005 ITA
35 HUSSEIN Khaled Aref 00845529 19/11/2003 QAT
36 LECHNER Moritz 00836509 13/03/2000 AUT
37 CHERKASHYN Andrii 00853294 10/03/2006 UKR
38 ELIAZ Adam 00852404 27/01/2005 ISR
39 PORTER Kyran 00845557 08/06/2004 GBR
40 HELMY-COCOYNACQ Adrien 00852016 26/01/2005 FRA
41 WATSON Pierre 00719624 18/12/2002 FRA
42 HURST Jake 00845911 02/05/2002 GBR
43 MINOTT Kamal 00831799 25/10/1997 GBR
44 FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ Alan 00845574 22/06/2004 ESP
45 GUMA Arnau 00844111 03/04/2003 ESP
46 FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ Erik 00839170 25/02/2001 ESP
47 MELOT DE BEAUREGARD Matisse 00848532 05/07/2006 AUT
48 HUNG Shao-Jie 00858007 03/09/2003 TPE
49 HUBNER Alexander 00843822 19/05/2004 AUT
50 KERNEISS Eliot 00853694 25/08/2005 FRA
51 MUNAROLO Davide 00858415 12/03/2004 ITA
52 GUENNOU Louis 00838254 23/10/2001 GBR
53 SUSDORF GUILLAUME 00853234 18/01/2004 FRA
54 CANAVESE LOUIS 00856236 08/09/2005 FRA
55 DURAND MARC 00856237 03/02/2005 FRA
56 GABRIELLI Edoardo 00854264 02/12/2003 ITA
57 MASCIOLI Alberto 00857953 26/04/2003 GBR
58 PLASTOW Luca 00840134 11/12/2001 GBR
59 DAHAN Yali Eliyahu 00852972 12/11/2004 ISR
60 HAVIV Liam 00855068 07/04/2005 ISR
61 DIJKSTRA Thomas 00851069 02/01/2005 NED
62 LANCARIC Branislav 00848527 22/08/2006 SVK
63 GYORGY Bendeguz 00845782 04/03/2004 SVK



Place Name Member # Born Country
64 SCHIEBEL Paul 00843821 26/02/2002 AUT
65 ULFERTS KILPATRICK Nye 00848138 23/06/2005 GBR
66 CAMPBELL-YATES Indio 00852200 11/04/2005 GBR
67 CORBERAND Amaury 00853696 24/09/2004 FRA
68 PENMAN Callum 00847812 30/01/2006 GBR
69 CULKIN Alexander 00845302 14/09/2004 GBR
70 GIACCHETTI Jetmir 00847514 13/07/2003 ITA
71 PIRK Akos 00848038 24/11/2004 SVK
72 HELLSTROM Lukas 00851910 30/09/2003 SWE
73 JONES Alexander 00831794 15/01/1999 GBR
74 LEMBERGER Eitan 00855067 23/01/2008 ISR
75 SOSNOV David 00847720 20/05/2006 GBR
76 SCHUBERT Max 00841164 08/03/2001 AUT
77 JOEMRATI Ashwan 00843340 02/08/2002 NED
78 JONES Maxwell 00847986 16/11/2004 GBR
79 ISOLANI Gregorio 00848094 05/02/2004 ITA
80 BLAIR Joseph 00845402 29/06/2004 GBR
81 KUO Chang-Chieh 00857609 14/03/2006 TPE
82 LAUGA William 00854999 20/06/2005 GBR
83 SKORKA Csongor 00845398 10/02/2004 HUN
84 JARVIE Lachlan 00845805 12/06/2003 GBR
85 BURN Joshua 00848465 23/12/1995 GBR
86 SIGURDSSON Daniel Thor 00845273 30/07/2001 ISL
87 LONSDALE William 00843085 24/11/2002 GBR
88 JAMES Thomas 00857527 01/08/2003 GBR
89 ARCHER Mihkel 00855274 04/04/2006 GBR
90 QAWI Aazim 00852303 30/10/2005 GBR
91 CHEN Po-Han Boris 00852982 18/04/2005 TPE
92 KUCHTA Leopold Marc 00842683 05/11/2003 SVK
93 BROUGHTON Archie 00852877 24/04/2001 GBR
94 MANOLOV Atanas 00852363 21/04/2004 BUL
95 MENEZES Duarte 00852958 15/09/2004 POR
96 DE ROUGEMONT Thomas 00853693 02/04/2005 FRA
97 WAGNER Lucas 00857413 29/10/2006 GBR
98 SOEMOSEMITO Damian 00853514 23/11/2005 NED
99 JURAS Danielius 00856102 08/09/2006 LTU
100 CHAUDHARI Aarav 00852279 12/04/2006 GBR
101 PRIBAS Fabian 00855551 10/05/2005 AUT
102 MAN Yin 00850083 20/03/2005 NED
103 KOVATS Max 00852301 03/05/2004 GBR
104T PERRIN Camille 00842951 04/06/1993 FRA
104T HAASBEEK Julian 00858284 24/09/2003 NED
106 LEONETTI Thomas 00853697 17/01/2005 FRA
107 KUETTNER Kilian 00852110 06/09/2005 AUT
108 MAN Koen 00850082 15/05/2003 NED
109 NIKOLOV Kaloyan 00840222 17/01/2001 BUL
110 LU Yu-Hao 00857656 24/08/2004 TPE
111 KROCKEL Emil 00847733 06/07/2004 SWE
112 STRANGE Oliver 00842491 08/08/2003 GBR
113 PUIG TRINIDAD Lluc 00851096 12/08/2005 ESP
114 AMORE Julian 00848067 10/07/2005 GBR
115 KEEN Finn 00855936 07/11/2007 GBR
116 PETIZON Francois 00852939 09/05/2001 FRA
117 PLANCKH Niclas 00841158 02/12/2001 AUT
118 TRAITEL CRYSTAL Ran 00854956 27/10/2007 ISR
119 DAVIES Jack 00835495 01/10/1999 GBR
120 QUAGLIETTI Matteo 00850230 13/07/2003 ITA
121T LECHEV Viktor 00845898 26/08/2004 BUL
121T CZUCKERMANN Niran 00856865 08/05/2002 ISR
123T ABIDOGUN Kola 00689061 05/06/1966 GBR
123T AL-MOHSIN Ali 00845860 03/06/2004 GBR
125 WILLIAMS Nicholas 00845208 08/07/2003 GBR
126 BLAIR Samuel 00843422 07/07/2002 GBR
127 YUN-FARMBROUGH Will 00840128 23/12/2000 GBR
128 BRUK Fedor 00849004 29/07/2003 ISR
129 ELSWORTH Jack 00847993 16/09/2003 GBR
130 ELLIKER Daniel 00857943 19/08/1990 GBR
131 MONNET Dominic 00857374 13/11/2004 GBR



London Cup EFC U23
06 November 2022 - 08:45
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Poule Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ABRAHAMS Paul GBR C 00750471 Ref: 1
BALOGH Reka ROU B 00827836 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2
BESSY Matthieu FRA B 00762706 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
CEGIELSKI Bartosz POL B 00777040 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CELLER Pavol SVK B 00690482 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CHRISTEN Roman GER B 00691006 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
COSTANZO Vincenzo ITA B 00831586 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 1
COWAN Benedict GBR 00858055 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DEAMER Euan GBR B 00833776 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DEAMER Luke GBR B 00840524 Ref: 1
DONNELLY Devin USA B 00836234 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DUCARME Florence FRA B 00688589 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
FIELDING David GBR C 00835809 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
FRERES Hugo BEL B 00836036 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GOURMAND Logan FRA B 00754450 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
HAZELWOOD Daniel GBR B 00835806 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli DEN B 00688360 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LEROUGE Frederic FRA B 00830715 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
MADR Vilem CZE B 00002618 Ref: 1
MCDERMOTT Chiara GBR C 00000859 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
PERELMANN Mark ISR B 00003537 Ref: 1
RIVIERE Francois FRA B 00739702 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SERAFIN Blazej POL B 00690118 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SOLODKIHA Jekaterina LAT B 00840282 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SPEAKMAN Adrian GBR B 00689250 Ref: 1
STRELETSKI Florent FRA B 00761523 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VRBANC Tin CRO B 00828191 Ref: 1 Ref: 4


